

\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1756/2014 and CRL.M.A. 42819/2019

RAVINDER ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Izhar Ahmed, APP for State with  
SI Ashok Kumar, ACB

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

**17.12.2019**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 10.01.2020.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**DECEMBER 17, 2019**

*PB*