

\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1756/2014 with CRL.M.A. 42819/2019

RAVINDER ..... Appellant

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Izhar Ahmad, APP for State. with  
ASI Mohinder Singh, PS – A.C.  
Branch

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

%

**10.01.2020**

At request of the learned counsel for the appellant, renotify on  
22.04.2020.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**JANUARY 10, 2020**

*PB*