



\$~12 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1756/2014 & CRL.M.A. 42819/2019

RAVINDER

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with ASI Dinesh Kumar, P.S.: A C
Branch.

+ CRL.A. 30/2015

RAM KISHORE

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.

+ CRL.A. 56/2015

MOHD RASHID

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Salim Malik and Ms. Shavana,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.

+ CRL.A. 34/2015 & CRL.M.A. 42796/2019



HARI KISHAN

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

02.03.2023

%

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants in CRL.A.1756/2014 and CRL.A. 34/2015 is stated to be abroad.

The appeals are to be taken up together.

At request, re-notify on 13th July 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 2, 2023/ak