



\$~12 to 15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

12

+ **CRL.A. 1756/2014**

RAVINDER ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan,  
Mr. Rahul Vidhiya &  
Mr. Aman Sharma,  
Advocates

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the  
State with SI Navesh  
Kumar, PS Anti-  
Corruption Branch.

13

+ **CRL.A. 30/2015**

RAM KISHORE ..... Appellant

Through:  
versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the  
State with SI Navesh  
Kumar, PS Anti-  
Corruption Branch.

14

+ **CRL.A. 34/2015**

HARI KISHAN ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan,  
Mr. Rahul Vidhiya &  
Mr. Aman Sharma,  
Advocates

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the  
State with SI Navesh  
Kumar, PS Anti-  
Corruption Branch.

15



+ **CRL.A. 56/2015**

**MOHD RASHID**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Salim Malik,  
Ms. Shavana, Mr. Huzaif  
Malik, Mr. Abuzar Ansari  
& Ms. Taranum,  
Advocates

versus

**THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT  
OF DELHI)**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the  
State with SI Navesh  
Kumar, PS Anti-  
Corruption Branch.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**11.01.2024**

%

1. At joint request, list on 03.04.2024.
2. A copy of order be placed in all the appeals.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**JANUARY 11, 2024**  
"SK"