



\$~51 to 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1756/2014
RAVINDER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan,
Mr. B.S. Billoria & Mr.
Rahul Vidhiya, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State with Mr. Rohan
Anand, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 30/2015
RAM KISHORE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan,
Mr. B.S. Billoria & Mr.
Rahul Vidhiya, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State with Mr. Rohan
Anand, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 34/2015
HARI KISHAN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan,
Mr. B.S. Billoria & Mr.
Rahul Vidhiya, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State with Mr. Rohan
Anand, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 56/2015
MOHD RASHID

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan,



Mr. B.S. Billoria & Mr.
Rahul Vidhiya, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State with Mr. Rohan
Anand, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
03.04.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellants requests for an adjournment.
2. The request is not opposed by the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
3. List on 21.08.2024.
4. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 3, 2024

ni