



\$~66 to 69

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1756/2014

+ CRL.A. 30/2015

+ CRL.A. 34/2015

+ CRL.A. 56/2015

Present: Mr. Rahul Vidhiya & Mr. Prince Malik, Advs.  
for Item Nos. 66 and 68  
Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State in Item Nos. 66  
to 69  
SI Naresh Kumar, PS- Anti-Corruption Branch  
in Item Nos. 66 to 69

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **14.11.2024**

1. At request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list on 20.02.2025.
2. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 14, 2024**

**"SS"**