



\$~23 to 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1756/2014

RAVINDER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan, Mr. Rahul Vidhiya and Mr. Prince Malik, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, Ld. APP for the State.

24

+ CRL.A. 30/2015

RAM KISHORE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, Ld. APP for the State.

25

+ CRL.A. 34/2015

HARI KISHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan, Mr. Rahul Vidhiya and Mr. Prince Malik, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, Ld. APP for the State.



26

+ CRL.A. 56/2015
MOHD RASHID

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, Ld. APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

20.02.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners appearing in CRL.A. 1756/2014 and CRL.A. 34/2015 submits that other counsel for the Petitioner in CRL.A. 56/2015 is not present.
2. On the request of learned counsel, list for arguments on 11.08.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/va