



\$~19 to 22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1756/2014

RAVINDER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan, Mr. Nishit Kush, Mr. Siddharath Sikri & Mr. Prince Malik, Advocates.

versus

STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the State with SI Bheem Singh, PS Anti-Corruption Branch.

20

+ CRL.A. 30/2015

RAM KISHORE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Mr. Akshay Singh & Mr. Kaninika Majumder, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the State with SI Bheem Singh, PS Anti-Corruption Branch.

21

+ CRL.A. 34/2015

HARI KISHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mathew Wills & Mr. Anil Shukla, Advocates along with Appellant in person.

versus



THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the  
State with SI Bheem Singh, PS  
Anti-Corruption Branch.

22

+ CRL.A. 56/2015

MOHD RASHID

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Salim Malik, Mr. Sandhi Bela  
Gupta & Mr. Huzaif Malik, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI )

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the  
State with SI Bheem Singh, PS  
Anti-Corruption Branch.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

%

**11.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode
2. Mr. Salim Malik, Id. Counsel for the Appellant in **CRL.A. 56/2015** seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is not prepared to advance arguments today.
3. List for hearing on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**AUGUST 11, 2025**/da/ik