



\$~16 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1756/2014

RAVINDERAppellant

Through: Mr.Nawab Singh Jaglan and
Mr.Prince Malik, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr.Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with Inspector Manoj Kumar
Special Cell (IFSO) and Inspector
Ranvir Singh, ACB, GNCT of Delhi.

17

+ CRL.A. 30/2015

RAM KISHOREAppellant

Through: Mr.Balwant Singh Billowria,
Ms.Kanika Majumdar and Mr.Akshay
Singh, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr.Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with Inspector Manoj Kumar
Special Cell (IFSO) and Inspector
Ranvir Singh, ACB, GNCT of Delhi.

18

+ CRL.A. 34/2015

HARI KISHANAppellant

Through: Mr.Wills Mathews, Mr.Anil Shukla,
Mr.Vikas Manav, Mr.Ravinder
Kumar, Ms.Sakshi Singh,
Ms.Mandakini Shukla and
Ms.Shivangi Ranjan, Advs.



versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with Inspector Manoj Kumar
Special Cell (IFSO) and Inspector
Ranvir Singh, ACB, GNCT of Delhi.

19

+ CRL.A. 56/2015

MOHD RASHID

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with Inspector Manoj Kumar
Special Cell (IFSO) and Inspector
Ranvir Singh, ACB, GNCT of Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

06.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.

2. It is submitted by learned Counsel(s) appearing in the present appeals
that they are yet to collect the e-TCR from the Registry.

3. Parties are given liberty to collect e-TCR (properly bookmarked) from
the Registry, before the next date in order to argue the matter.

4. List on 13.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/bj